1] o2 ] 3 4 5 8 9

106 10 469-3501095 454511 0884 4 4 4 Kononka 3agHero topMmo3a B coope Rear brake shoe in assy
11 20-3501106 454311 0572 2 2 2 Haknanka dpukimoHHas 3aaHeil KOJIOAKM 3anHero TopMo3a  Rear brake rear shoe friction lining
12 3151-3501107 454321 3249 40 40 40 3akinenka 4x9 GpUKUMOHHON HaKIaAK1 KOJOJOKHU Shoe friction lining rivet 4x9
13 469-3502012 45 4316 0608 2 2 2 Lur 3anpHero TopMo3a B cbope Rear brake anchor plate in assy
14 452-3501038-10 45 3111 6260 4 4 4 Bonr peryampoBoYHOro 3KCIIEHTPUKA Adjusting eccentric bolt
15 469-3502014 454316 0609 2 2 2 IuT 3anHero TopmMo3a ¢ ycuiuresneM B coope Rear brake anchor plate with stiffener in assy
16  69-3501037-01 45 4315 2844 4 4 4 [IpyxuHa pery1mpoBOYHOT0 9KCLIEHTPUKA Adjusting eccentric spring
17 20-3501036-b 454311 0213 4 4 4 DKCIUEHTPHUK PETyIUPOBOYHBIN KOJIOIOK 3aIHETO TOPMO3a Rear brake shoe adjusting eccentric
18 20-3501068 454311 0216 4 4 4 [Tae1r ormopHbIi KOJOIOK 3aIHETO TOPMO3a Rear brake shoe anchor pin
19 20-3501030 454311 0211 2 2 2 [MnacTiiHA OTIOPHBIX TTAJIBIIEB Anchor pin strip
20 20-3501028 4543110210 4 4 4 DKCIEHTPUK OITOPHOTO TTajIblIa Anchor pin eccentric
21 20-3501105 454311 0571 2 2 2 Haxnanka ppukiimoHHas nepeaHeil KOJIOIKKA Rear brake front shoe friction lining

3aJHero TopMo3a
22 469-3501090 454511 0883 2 2 2 Kosonka u ppuKIIMOHHAs HAKJIa[IKa 3aJHETO TOpMO3a Rear brake front shoe and friction lining in assy
nepeaHssi B coope

23 469-3501061 454316 0605 2 2 2 MacnooTtpaxaTesb 3aIHETO TOPMO3a Rear brake oil slinger
24 12-3501035 454511 0862 2 2 2 [TpyxuHa KOJIOAKM CTSIKHASI Shoe contracting spring
25 69-2304084 454315 0540 2 2 2 [Mpoxinangka macmooTpaxarens Qil slinger gasket
26 252137-112 459816 6068 4 4 4 [lai16a 12 mpyxxuHHast Spring washer 12
27 250515-T18 459553 9060 4 4 4 laiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
28  20-3501058 454311 0570 4 4 4 Konmax 3aimmTHbII IWIMHAPA Cylinder protection jacket
29 469-3501051 454316 2286 8 8 8 Konb110 yrioTHUTETbHOE TTOPILIHS Piston sealing ring
30 469-3501042 454316 2050 4 4 4 [MopuieHb KoJIecHOTO IWIMHIAPA 33HETO TOPMO3a B cOOpe Rear brake wheel cylinder piston in assy
31 12-3501053 454511 0875 2 2 2 [MpyxuHa KoJIeCcHOTO MUIMHAPA Wheel cylinder spring
32 20-3501046-b 4543110214 2 2 2 HwiHIp KonecHBI 3aHeTO TOPMO3a Rear brake wheel cylinder
33 252135-112 45 9816 6046 4 4 4 [aii6a 8 mpyxkuHHas Spring washer 8
34 201452-1129 4593461518 4 4 4 Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
35  M-2068-C 454311 0646 4 4 4 CrepxeHb Yallek MPYXKUMHOMN MPYKUHBI Pressure spring cup stem
36 12-3501049 4545110872 2 2 2 Kosmayok repemnycKHOro KianaHa Overflow valve cap
37 12-3501048 454511 0871 2 2 2 KrnanaH nepemycKHO¥ KOJIECHOTO LMIUHAPA Wheel cylinder overflow valve

* - B KoMIuTeKTaMu ¢ 3aHUM MocToM 3151-2400010

107 1

LET

When the rear axle 3151-2400010 is installed

3151-3504010

Moarpymna 3504. Ilenans n npuBoJ MEXaHU3Ma YNPaBJeHHS TOPMO3AMH

45 4321 0342

1

1

1

Subgroup 3504. Brake Pedal and Linkage

IMemans TopmMo3a B cGope

Brake pedal in assy



8¢C

37

36

35

34

33

32

3

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

10

21

12

20

19

18

1 469-3502010
2 469-3502011

12-3501048
3 469-3502040
12-3501049 —. p 13  469-3502012
© 14 452-3501038-10
M-2068-C 15 469-3502014
16 69-3501037-01
201452-N29 —% 17 20-3501036-b

252135-M2 —/@

20-3501046-b

12-3501053

469-3501042

469-3501051

10 469-3501095

3151-3501107
11 20-3501106
9 469-3502091

20-3501058

250515-MN8

252137-MN2

4 M-2066-C
69-2304084 5 M-2065-C

6 M-2067-C
12-3501035

469-3501061

469-3501090

469-3501095

20-3501105

3151-3501107

K 7 290605-1M29

8 469-3501070

20-3501028

20-3501030

20-3501068

Puc. 106. Topmosa paboune 3aqHKe 1 TOpMO3HbIe GapabaHbi (3502)
Fig. 106. Rear service brakes and brake drums (3502)




6¢C

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9
107 2 3160-1602072 45 3149 0404 2 2 2 Brynka nenaneit cuerieHusl 1 TopMo3a Brake and clutch pedal bush
3 450-1602047 45 3111 0496 1 1 1 Haknanka nepanu Pedal cover plate
4  M-2472-A 454311 0294 1 1 1 IpyxuHa oTTsIKHAs Return spring
5 3741-1602059 45 3135 1456 1 1 1 [aii6a HaxKMMHast Pressure spring
6 258054-1129 459871 1068 2 2 2 LmuHT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
7 469-1602050-20 454316 2606 1 1 1 Ocb neganu TopMo3a Brake pedal axle
8  260056-1129 459862 1057 1 1 1 Maner 10x25 Pin 10x25
9  258038-I129 459871 1049 1 1 1 munT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
IMoarpymna 3505. Iluaunap riaBHbli rAAPaBINYECKHX TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3505. Hydraulic Brake Master Cylinder
108 1 3151-3505009 45 4321 0066 1 1 1 HunavHap rnaBHbIA rMAPaBINYECKUX TOPMO30B Hydraulic brake master cylinder with signalling
C CUTHAJIBHBIM YCTPOMCTBOM device
2 20-3506005 4543110229 2 IITyiep rmaBHOTO UMIMHIPA Master cylinder union
3 51-3506013 454311 2180 2 [Mpoxnanka mrymepa Union gasket
4 469-3505135 454316 2404 1 TpyOka OoT MepBUYHOIN KaMephl TJIABHOTO HUTMHAPA Pipe from master cylinder primary chamber to
K CUTHaJIbHOMY YCTPOUCTBY B cOope signalling device in assy
5 469-3505137 45 4316 2406 1 1 1 Tpy6Ka oT BTOpMYHOI KaMephl IJTABHOTO LIWJIMHIPA Pipe from master cylinder secondary chamber
K CUTHaJIbHOMY YCTPOMCTBY B cOOpe to signalling device in assy
6 252037-T129 459811 1255 1 1 1 [aii6a 6 Washer 6
7 201426-1129 459346 1512 1 1 1 Bont M6x35 Bolt M6x35
8  201497-1129 45 9346 1559 2 2 2 Bontr M10x25 Bolt M10x25
9 252156-112 459816 6007 10 10 10 Mlait6a 10 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 10
10 3151-3510210 4543210129 1 1 1 IMpocTaBka BaKyyMHOTO YCUJIUTENS B COOpe Vacuum booster spacer with bolts in assy
11 250512-I129 459553 1057 8 8 8 laiika M 10 Nut M10
109 12 3151-3505010 45 4321 0064 1 | | Lununnp riaBHblil B cOope Master cylinder in assy
13 469-3505023 454316 2856 1 1 1 BuHT nepxaresst Ipy>XWHBI TIEPBUYHOTO TTOPIITHS Primary piston spring holder screw
14 469-3505021 454316 2061 1 1 1 Hepxartesib IpyKUHbBI IEPBUYHOTO TTOPIITHS Primary piston spring holder
15 469-3505020 45 4316 2060 1 | | [pyxuHa Bo3BpaTHAast IEPBUYHOTO MOPLUHS Primary piston return spring
16 469-3505048 45 4316 2064 1 | 1 [Tait6a ynopHast nepBUYHOIO MOPILHS Primary piston thrust washer
17 24-10-3505051 454313 9832 2 2 2 KoJb110 ynaoTHUTEIbHOE MOPIIHEeH Piston sealing ring
18  469-3505029 45 4316 2057 1 1 1 [MopieHb epBIUYHBII Primary piston
19  469-3505030 454316 2058 2 2 2 [1laii6a mopiHei rIaBHOTO LIUJIMHIPA Master cylinder piston washer
20 469-3505035 45 4316 2857 2 2 2 MamnxeTa yIuIoTHUTebHAsI TTOPLIHEe Piston sealing collar
21 469-3505022 454316 2059 2 2 2 Ce 110 MPYKMUHBI MTOPLIHEH Piston spring seat
22 469-3505028 45 4316 2056 2 2 2 [TopieHb nepBUYHBIN C MIPYKMHON B cOope Primary piston with spring in assy
23 469-3505033 454316 2063 1 1 1 [TpokJiaaka ynopHoro 00JiTa MopirHei Piston thrust bolt gasket



0¥¢

7 469-1602050-20

6 258054-M29

9 258038-M29

8 260056-M29

\ %I“‘
i
W~

3741-1602059

M-2472-A

450-1602047

3160-1602072

1 3151-3504010

Puc. 107. Ilegans 1 mpuBOI MexaHU3Ma yrpaBieHus1 Topmo3amu (3504)
Fig. 107. Brake pedal and linkage (3504)



A 44

8 201497-NM29

9 252156-M2

4  469-3505135

10 3151-3510210

9 252156-M2
5 469-3505137

6 252037-M29

7 201426-N29

9 252156-M2

3 51-3506013 V ' N7 A @—11 250512-M29
\ \ 1 o

2 20-3506005

1 3151-3505009

9 252156-M2

11 250512-N29

Puc. 108. LlunuHap riaBHbIM ruapaBinyeckux Topmo3oB (3505)/1
Fig. 108. Hydraulic brake master cylinder (3505)/1





